
RFP 2023-010 COA Bridge Shelter
Questions and Answers

Name Email Agency Other Info Collaboration Notes
Andy Farias aifarias@endeavors.org Endeavors, Inc
Brie Winnega Reamer brie_winnegareamer@aaul.org Austin Area Urban League
David Hernandez dahernandez@endeavors.org Endeavors, Inc 210 323 5284
David Vaughn david.vaughn@aaul.org Austin Area Urban League

Ebonie D. Trice ebonie@mission-accomplished.org Mission Accomplished

Mission Accomplished is interested in 
collaborating.  We provide a laundry 
service.  Contact Ebonie Trice at 
ebonie@mission-accomplished.org
Please let me know if other info is needed

Eric Jones Eric_Jones@aaul.org Austin Area Urban League
Ian Clark-Johnson ianc@urban-alchemy.us Urban Alchemy
Keya Wallace keya_wallace@aaul.org Austin Area Urban League
LaDonna Austin Area Urban League
Mariah Byrant maria_bryant@aaul.org Austin Area Urban League
Michael Perez michaelperez@urban-alchemy.us Urban Alchemy
Mireya Polendo mpolendo@endeavors.org Endeavors, Inc
Quiana Fisher quianafisher@austinecho.org ECHO
Rosie Ortiz rortiz@endeavors.org Endeavors, Inc
Ruth Ahearn ruth.ahearn@integralcare.org Integral Care
Sara Caple scaple@sls-health.com SLSCO
Silas Robinson silasrobinson@urban-alechemy.us Urban Alchemy

Austin Public Health Staff
Homeless Strategy Division

Natasha Ponczek Shoemake Natasha.Ponczek@AustinTexas.gov APH
Kali Adams Kali.Adams@AustinTexas.gov APH
Charles Loosen Charles.Loosen@AustinTexas.gov APH
Andrew Willard Andrew.Willard@AustinTexas.gov APH

Health Equity Community Engagement Division
Jairid Pacileo Jairid.Pacileo@austintexas.gov APH
Neil Hackett Neil.Hackett@austintexas.gov APH
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